
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 5P M1/2W. Marmara 498264 30/0165

 2 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start Masters winner BAT, 18/04/2022, R4, M 1M 2P 4P M2/1/2T. Anderson 508895 41/0313

 3 EMIKO Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R3, P 1P 2M 1M M2/1/2B. Wakem 498136 12/0274

 4 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P M2/2/2M. Munn 508704 19/0120

 5 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 5P 4Y 6P M2/2/2T. Luke 517807 11/0109

 6 CHARLIE CASEY Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 14/04/2022, R1, M 3M 3M 2M M3/1P. Carr 493187 12/0217

 7 TYPHOON JED 1 Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 07/04/2022, R3, M 3M 8P 7P M3/2F. Sills 491887 8/0102

 8 UNO RAPIDO 2 Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R2, Y 3Y 4Y 3Y M3/2P. Wasson 499821 5/0137

 9 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R12, M 7M 6M 6P M3/1L. Haaring 516058 11/0135

 10 TRALEE ACE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6P (FEL)P M3/2M. Mabbott 517804 6/0118

 11 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 6P M3/2J. Lockhart 520866 6/078

 12 BANOFFEE DREAM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 4Y M3/2B. Phillips 498354 3/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2K. Sills 529808 9/6198

 2 DAVETTE'S DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/1K. Sills 527334 7/4231

 3 DEATH VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1T. Trappett 531637 6/5234

 4 MY BELLA VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 6P 3Y 4/1/1B. Spence 532453 7/6213

 5 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 5P 4/1/1W. Marmara 498264 30/23165

 6 MOON SHINE Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 1P 1Y 1Y 5/1G. Muller 538005 6/3205

 7 RUTLAND BELLA Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2M. Ruttley 542938 5/2195

 8 BURN THE WORM Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 1/0149

 9 OUR CHAP TOM Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 6Y 5/3R. Bray 532812 3/1117

 10 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2M. Munn 525565 10/2276

 11 TURBO WORM Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2J. Bush 544707 4/2237

 12 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/6222

 13 EXTREMIST Last start placegetter GBN, 29/04/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4D. Kerr 543699 1/0157

 14 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 3P 1Y 4Y 5/1K. Fuller 525758 10/8151

 15 MOLLY AND ME Last start placegetter GAR, 29/04/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 1Y 5/4W. Marmara 550569 1/0142

 16 RIVERINA IVY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1140

 17 BEST OF ALICE Last start placegetter GAR, 29/04/2022, R7, P 2P 4Y 6Y 5/4W. Marmara 550566 1/0134

 18 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0117

 19 TURBO POWER Last start Country winner MOR, 18/04/2022, R8, Y 1Y 1Y 5/4S. Atkins 548795 2/0158

 20 TOBIAS 2 Last start Country winner TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/0130

 21 FRANCO FERNANDO Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 6Y 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Craig 523871 11/0133

 22 IRONDALE GENESIS Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4T. Trappett 542406 1/0133

 23 SWIFT FOX 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 4Y 7P 7P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0132

 24 JUSTICE SERVED Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1T. Trappett 538099 4/3123

 25 FIRE FLY ANGEL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 7Y 6P (FEL)P 5/1K. Anderson 532389 6/593

 26 MORALES CASEY Dropping in grade DUB, 24/04/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 3P 5/1P. Carr 538850 7/6231

 27 BLUE BIRD BEACH Dropping in grade DUB, 30/04/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 11/8189

 28 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 5P 4Y 6P 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/4109

 29 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1195

 30 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2K. Sills 529810 4/2192

 31 DEADLY REDEEMER Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 7P 5/1T. Trappett 547418 4/3183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 4/5 340 NONE
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 32 GUNNADOO GUARD Weighted points score GAR, 16/04/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Marley 542825 2/0171

 33 DALAIR BEAUTY Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 1Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 5/0168

 34 CAN'T EXPLAIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3N. Hand 539943 2/1165

 35 MY MATE CRICKET Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4T. Trappett 538100 1/0165

 36 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R4, Y 2Y 4Y 3P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1161

 37 ROAD TO GLEBE Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 4Y 3Y 6P 5/4J. Taylor 530616 4/0159

 38 WILD TRADITION Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R12, P 5P 2Y 1Y 5/3M. Taylor 536519 5/1158

 39 JUST TWO 1 Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R10, Y (FEL)Y 2Y 1Y 5/2M. Moore 529597 5/2158

 40 KINLOCH CUTIE Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R13, Y 2Y 5Y 2Y 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0153

 41 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/2H. Munn 536368 4/2152

 42 NULA'S BISCUIT Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1Y 5/3J. Eather 547339 2/1151

 43 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score BAT, 15/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4T. Anderson 539775 2/0150

 44 HIT IT BENNY Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 4Y 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/4144

 45 UNO RAPIDO 1 Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R2, Y 3Y 4Y 3Y 5/2P. Wasson 499821 5/2137

 46 DANISH PRINCESS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 47 WEIPA BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 542543 1/0134

 48 MAGIC THEODORE Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4S. Noad 548501 1/0121

 49 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1M. Taylor 536518 6/4120

 50 AL'S HOLIDAY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 5P 1Y 5Y 5/2D. Hoskins 539598 8/2119

 51 VERY DARK GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/0115

 52 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R9, Y 7Y 2Y 5P 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1110

 53 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 6P 5/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/6104

 54 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score GBN, 29/04/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 2Y 5/1D. Kerr 536224 4/3104

 55 GO HANK Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R11, Y 5Y 5Y 4P 5/4P. Wasson 536797 2/0103

 56 ALL STAR STATE Weighted points score GUN, 31/03/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/0102

 57 TYPHOON JED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R3, M 3M 8P 7P 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2102

 58 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/199

 59 ARROGANT RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/096

 60 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 6P 4Y 6Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 4/095

 61 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score GUN, 24/03/2022, R4, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/4R. Bray 532814 2/094

 62 WILD NATE Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Verhagen 545199 1/093
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P 4/5 340 NONE
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 63 SAME OLE ME Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R8, Y 6Y 1Y 4Y 5/4P. Wasson 539005 1/088

 64 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score MAT, 18/04/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/081

 65 BANOFFEE DREAM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 4Y 5/4B. Phillips 498354 3/069

 66 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Smith 539373 1/058

 67 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/354
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 1 MOON SHINE Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 1P 1Y 1Y 5/1G. Muller 538005 6/3205

 2 RUTLAND BELLA Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2M. Ruttley 542938 5/2195

 3 BURN THE WORM Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 1/0149

 4 OUR CHAP TOM Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 6Y 5/3R. Bray 532812 3/1117

 5 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2M. Munn 525565 10/2276

 6 TURBO WORM Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2J. Bush 544707 4/2237

 7 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/6222

 8 EXTREMIST Last start placegetter GBN, 29/04/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4D. Kerr 543699 1/0157

 9 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 3P 1Y 4Y 5/1K. Fuller 525758 10/8151

 10 MOLLY AND ME Last start placegetter GAR, 29/04/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 1Y 5/4W. Marmara 550569 1/0142

 11 RIVERINA IVY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1140

 12 BEST OF ALICE Last start placegetter GAR, 29/04/2022, R7, P 2P 4Y 6Y 5/4W. Marmara 550566 1/0134

 13 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0117

 14 TURBO POWER Last start Country winner MOR, 18/04/2022, R8, Y 1Y 1Y 5/4S. Atkins 548795 2/0158

 15 TOBIAS 2 Last start Country winner TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/0130

 16 FRANCO FERNANDO Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 6Y 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Craig 523871 11/0133

 17 IRONDALE GENESIS Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4T. Trappett 542406 1/0133

 18 SWIFT FOX 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 4Y 7P 7P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0132

 19 JUSTICE SERVED Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1T. Trappett 538099 4/3123

 20 FIRE FLY ANGEL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 7Y 6P (FEL)P 5/1K. Anderson 532389 6/593

 21 MORALES CASEY Dropping in grade DUB, 24/04/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 3P 5/1P. Carr 538850 7/6231

 22 BLUE BIRD BEACH Dropping in grade DUB, 30/04/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 11/8189

 23 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 5P 4Y 6P 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/4109

 24 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1195

 25 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2K. Sills 529810 4/2192

 26 DEADLY REDEEMER Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 7P 5/1T. Trappett 547418 4/3183

 27 GUNNADOO GUARD Weighted points score GAR, 16/04/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Marley 542825 2/0171

 28 DALAIR BEAUTY Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 1Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 5/0168

 29 MY MATE CRICKET Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4T. Trappett 538100 1/0165

 30 CAN'T EXPLAIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3N. Hand 539943 2/1165

 31 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R4, Y 2Y 4Y 3P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1161
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P 5 340 NONE
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 32 ROAD TO GLEBE Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 4Y 3Y 6P 5/4J. Taylor 530616 4/0159

 33 JUST TWO 1 Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R10, Y (FEL)Y 2Y 1Y 5/2M. Moore 529597 5/2158

 34 WILD TRADITION Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R12, P 5P 2Y 1Y 5/3M. Taylor 536519 5/1158

 35 KINLOCH CUTIE Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R13, Y 2Y 5Y 2Y 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0153

 36 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/2H. Munn 536368 4/2152

 37 NULA'S BISCUIT Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1Y 5/3J. Eather 547339 2/1151

 38 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score BAT, 15/11/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4T. Anderson 539775 2/0150

 39 HIT IT BENNY Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 4Y 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/4144

 40 DANISH PRINCESS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 41 UNO RAPIDO 1 Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R2, Y 3Y 4Y 3Y 5/2P. Wasson 499821 5/2137

 42 WEIPA BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 542543 1/0134

 43 MAGIC THEODORE Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4S. Noad 548501 1/0121

 44 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1M. Taylor 536518 6/4120

 45 AL'S HOLIDAY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 5P 1Y 5Y 5/2D. Hoskins 539598 8/2119

 46 VERY DARK GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/0115

 47 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R9, Y 7Y 2Y 5P 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1110

 48 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 6P 5/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/6104

 49 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score GBN, 29/04/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 2Y 5/1D. Kerr 536224 4/3104

 50 GO HANK Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R11, Y 5Y 5Y 4P 5/4P. Wasson 536797 2/0103

 51 TYPHOON JED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R3, M 3M 8P 7P 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2102

 52 ALL STAR STATE Weighted points score GUN, 31/03/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/0102

 53 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/199

 54 ARROGANT RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/096

 55 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 6P 4Y 6Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 4/095

 56 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score GUN, 24/03/2022, R4, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/4R. Bray 532814 2/094

 57 WILD NATE Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Verhagen 545199 1/093

 58 SAME OLE ME Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R8, Y 6Y 1Y 4Y 5/4P. Wasson 539005 1/088

 59 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score MAT, 18/04/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/081

 60 BANOFFEE DREAM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 4Y 5/4B. Phillips 498354 3/069

 61 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Smith 539373 1/058

 62 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/354
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANCE A TANGO Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R12, P 2P 3Y 8Y 1/1G. Muller 530427 13/9268

 2 ZIPPING BINDI Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1Y 2/1/2M. Munn 538798 10/6326

 3 GREEK TEMPTATION Dropping in grade GAR, 29/04/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 2Y 3/1/2W. Marmara 535622 7/6190

 4 JIMMY JOE Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Craig 530611 10/5285

 5 JACOBITE TARTAN Weighted points score GBN, 29/04/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 1P 3/1/1D. Kerr 546144 8/6240

 6 RUTLAND FRED Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Ruttley 544420 6/5234

 7 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 7P 3Y 1Y 3/1/1W. Marmara 535620 9/6151

 8 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2K. Sills 529808 9/6198

 9 DAVETTE'S DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/1K. Sills 527334 7/4231

 10 DEATH VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1T. Trappett 531637 6/5234

 11 MY BELLA VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 6P 3Y 4/1/1B. Spence 532453 7/6213

 12 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 5P 4/1/1W. Marmara 498264 30/23165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P MDN 340 NONE
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 1 MOVE IT MILLIE Last start placegetter GBN, 29/04/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 6P M/1D. Kerr 543695 0/082

 2 PANAMA JACK Last start placegetter GAR, 29/04/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/072

 3 TRAVELLIN' JEN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 18/04/2022, R7, Y

MOR, 16/04/2022, R3, Y

2Y 2Y 4Y M/1P. Wasson 542632 0/0119

 4 LUCY MAC Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 07/04/2022, R1, P

GUN, 31/03/2022, R2, P

4P 3P 2P M/1D. Howarth 537550 0/0114

 5 ONE FOR TOMMY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 18/04/2022, R1, Y

MOR, 02/04/2022, R2, Y

2Y 6Y 2Y M/1P. Wasson 521365 0/0108

 6 TRALEE TROUBLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 24/02/2022, R3, P 7Y 5P 3P M/1M. Mabbott 538125 0/090

 7 JIMMY STAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 18/04/2022, R6, Y 3Y 6Y (FEL)Y M/1D. Hoskins 535798 0/088

 8 NULA'S GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 25/04/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 6Y M/1J. Eather 545292 0/086

 9 COME ON BLOCKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7Y M/1W. Marmara 550570 0/084

 10 COSMIC BABY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 05/02/2022, R2, Y 8P 2Y 7Y M/1A. Smith 536203 0/069

 11 TWO SUNS First start M/1C. Rosier 549289 0/00

 12 DETROIT CITY 2 First start M/1T. Anderson 539887 0/00

 13 TRALEE ZIGGY First start M/1M. Mabbott 547924 0/00

 14 RADLEY ERSKIN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R1, P 6Y M/1T. Luke 547232 0/042

 15 INTRUDE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 548497 0/033

 16 HE MAYBE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P M/1J. Lawson 538353 0/033

 17 ETHICAL MISS Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/04/2022, R1, P 5P M/1K. Sills 544743 0/050

 18 ROSA KADE Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 5P M/1R. Bray 550021 0/050

 19 PEPPER SAUCE Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 6P M/1C. Rosier 549288 0/042

 20 SANDY MOREIRA 1 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/04/2022, R1, P 7P M/1H. Munn 544697 0/033

 21 TIRI UGG Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 13/04/2022, R6, P 7P M/1A. Verhagen 550350 0/033

 22 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 31/03/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 4P M/1M. Ruttley 542935 0/058

 23 ROB'S CHAP Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 5Y 4Y M/1R. Bray 532815 0/057

 24 INTENSELY Weighted points score GBN, 29/04/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 4P M/1D. Kerr 543698 0/055

 25 BLUE KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R1, P 6P 6Y 5Y M/1B. Wakem 543964 0/050

 26 BIG ORANGE Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/048

 27 BUSH KANGAROO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 5P 6P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/048

 28 KOTAH Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 7Y M/1B. Spence 537358 0/044

 29 BELLE ROYALE Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 8Y M/1A. Smith 539372 0/042

9 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 May 2022 - 08:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 MY MY Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R2, P 8P 7Y M/1B. Spence 540553 0/030

10 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 May 2022 - 08:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TINY KEEN Last start winner GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 7P 5/1A. Syphers 543965 10/3287

 2 AISLE BLUE Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 529718 2/1183

 3 MISS BILLY CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 2P 1Y 4Y 5/4D. Hoskins 539591 7/0170

 4 TOBIAS 1 Last start Country winner TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/0130

 5 ROCK IT OUT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4B. Wakem 529990 6/0195

 6 SADDLEBACK 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1M. Tailby 521602 9/4150

 7 CASH MAGIC 1 Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 1Y 5/4N. Hand 543146 6/0185

 8 CAN'T EXPLAIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4N. Hand 539943 2/0165

 9 BOMB DIGGITY Weighted points score BAT, 18/04/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4T. Anderson 539895 6/0162

 10 PATIENT ROOSTER Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R10, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/4M. Mabbott 539076 5/0160

 11 JUST TWO 2 Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R10, Y (FEL)Y 2Y 1Y 5/4M. Moore 529597 5/0158

 12 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 7P 3Y 1Y 5/4W. Marmara 535620 9/0151

 13 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1140

 14 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 15 SWIFT FOX 2 Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R2, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/3J. Eather 529277 5/1132

 16 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R6, P 5P 2Y 6Y 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0131

 17 STATE MY MATE Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 3Y 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0121

 18 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 19/9120

 19 TRALEE ACE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6P (FEL)P 5/2M. Mabbott 517804 6/2118

 20 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2117

 21 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0111

 22 TARNIE Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 7P 4P (FEL)Y 5/4J. Lawson 538350 6/093

 23 WINDY PINES Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/393

 24 ARROGANT PHOEBE Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/090

 25 LOVELY WISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HERE COMES BUDDY Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 3Y 5/3D. Hoskins 542371 4/1244

 2 TOBIAS 3 Last start Country winner TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 1Y 7P 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/0130

 3 SADDLEBACK 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1M. Tailby 521602 9/4150

 4 CASH MAGIC 2 Weighted points score DUB, 30/04/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 1Y 5/4N. Hand 543146 6/0185

 5 BRINDLE MAGIC Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4M. Craig 536323 7/0165

 6 DANISH PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 6P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0137

 7 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R6, P 5P 2Y 6Y 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0131

 8 DAME GUINEVERE Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0123

 9 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 19/9120

 10 NOT TODAY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1M. Craig 527337 14/8119

 11 LOVELY WISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HUT SIX Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 3/1/2J. Taylor 537643 12/3342

 2 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 10/5276
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMMY STAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 18/04/2022, R6, Y 3Y 6Y (FEL)Y M/1D. Hoskins 535798 0/088

 2 NULA'S GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 25/04/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 6Y M/1J. Eather 545292 0/086

 3 DETROIT CITY 1 First start M/1T. Anderson 539887 0/00

 4 SANDY MOREIRA 2 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/04/2022, R1, P 7P M/1H. Munn 544697 0/033

 5 SNOWY'S ENTITY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 5P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/072

 6 BUSH KANGAROO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 5P 6P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SALANA Last start placegetter GUN, 25/04/2022, R5, P 3P 5Y 4Y 4/1/1K. Fuller 537565 11/4159

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  2 May 2022 - 08:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 05 May 2022

P M 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SNOWY'S ENTITY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 5P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/072
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